
X = Express to Basalt, El Jebel, Blue Lake
t = Express Monday Through Friday only to Carbondale   
  Park & Ride and Glenwood Springs Zones
R =  Connecting bus to Rifle 
NC = Connecting bus to New Castle

W
es

t 
G

le
nw

oo
d
 

Pa
rk

 &
 R

id
e

Ca
rb

on
d
a
le

 P
a
rk

 &
 R

id
e

El
 J

eb
el

 
Pa

rk
 &

 R
id

e
B
a
sa

lt
D

ow
nt

ow
n

O
ld

 S
no

w
m

a
ss

A
sp

en
 V

ill
a
g
e

B
ru

sh
 C

re
ek

/
In

te
rc

ep
t 

Lo
t

R
oa

ri
ng

 F
or

k
M

a
rk

et
 P

la
ce

A
sp

en
/

Sn
ow

m
a
ss

AM  4:00 *  4:18 *  4:32 *  5:00 * 5:09 *  5:16 * 5:22* 5:30*  5:48
 4:38  4:56   5:10  5:30 5:39  5:46 5:52 6:00 6:18
 5:08  5:26  5:40  6:00 S 6:09 S 6:16 S 6:22 S 6:30  6:48
 5:38  5:56  6:10   6:30   6:39   6:46  6:52 7:00  7:18
 6:08 S 6:26 S 6:40 S 7:00 XS 7:09 XS 7:16 S 7:22 S 7:30 7:48
 6:38  6:56  7:10  7:30  7:39 t  7:46 7:52 8:00 8:18
 7:08  7:26  7:40 8:00  8:09  8:16  8:22  8:30 8:48 
 7:38  7:56  8:10  8:30  8:39  8:46 8:52 9:00 9:18
 8:08  8:26  8:40 9:00  9:09  9:16  9:22  9:30 9:48
 8:38  8:56  9:10  9:30  9:39  9:46 9:52 10:00 10:18
 9:08  9:26  9:40  10:00  10:09  10:16  10:22  10:30 10:48
 9:38  9:56  10:10  10:30  10:39  10:46 10:52 11:00 11:18
 10:08  10:26  10:40  11:00  11:09 11:16  11:22  11:30 11:48
 10:38  10:56  11:10  11:30  11:39  11:46 11:52 12:00 12:18
 11:08  11:26  11:40  12:00  12:09 12:16  12:22  12:30 12:48
 11:38  11:56  12:10  12:30  12:39  12:46 12:52 1:00 1:18
PM 12:08  12:26  12:40  1:00   1:09  1:16  1:22  1:30 1:48
 12:38  12:56  1:10  1:30   1:39  1:46 1:52 2:00 2:18
 1:08  1:26 1:40  2:00  2:09  2:16 2:22 2:30 2:48
 1:38  1:56  2:10  2:30   2:39  2:46 2:52 3:00 3:18
 2:08  2:26  2:40  3:00  3:09  3:16  3:22  3:30 3:48
 2:38  2:56  3:10  3:30   3:39  3:46 3:52 4:00 4:18
 3:08  3:26  3:40  4:00  4:09  4:16  4:22  4:30 4:48
 3:38  3:56  4:10  4:30    4:39  4:46 4:52 5:00 5:18
 4:08  4:26  4:40  5:00  5:09  5:16  5:22  5:30 5:48
 4:38  4:56  5:10  5:30    5:39  5:46 5:52 6:00 6:18
 5:08 5:26 5:40  6:00  6:09  6:16 6:22 6:30 6:48
 5:38  5:56  6:10  6:30   6:39  6:46 6:52 7:00 7:18
 6:08 6:26 6:40  7:00  7:09  7:16 7:22 7:30 7:48
 6:38  6:56  7:10  7:30   7:39  7:46 7:52 8:00 8:18
 7:08 7:26 7:40  8:00  8:09  8:16 8:22 8:30 8:48
 7:38   7:56  8:10  8:30  8:39   8:46  8:52  9:00  9:18
 8:08 8:26 8:40  9:00  9:09   9:16 9:22 9:30 9:48
 -----  ----- ----- 9:30  9:39   9:46  9:52  10:00  10:18
 9:00 9:18 9:32  10:00  10:09  10:16 10:22 10:30 10:48
 -----  ----- ----- 10:30  10:39   10:46  10:52  11:00  11:18
 10:00 10:18 10:32  11:00  11:09  11:16 11:22 11:30 11:48
 -----  ----- ----- 11:30  11:39   11:46  11:52  12:00  12:18
 11:00 11:18 11:32  12:00  12:09  12:16 12:22 12:30 12:48
 -----  ----- -----             12:30  12:39   12:46  12:52  1:00  1:18
AM 12:00 12:18 12:32  1:00  1:09  1:16 1:22 1:30 1:48

A
A

B
C/

A
ir

p
or

t

B
ru

sh
 C

re
ek

/ 
In

te
rc

ep
t 

Lo
t

O
ld

 S
no

w
m

a
ss

B
a
sa

lt 
D

ow
nt

ow
n

El
 J

eb
el

Pa
rk

 &
 R

id
e

Ca
rb

on
d
a
le

 P
a
rk

 &
 R

id
e

W
es

t 
G

le
nw

oo
d
 

Pa
rk

 &
 R

id
e

AM  6:15 6:24 6:30 6:38 6:45 6:52 7:07 7:30
 6:45 R 6:54 R 7:00 R 7:08 R 7:15 R 7:22 R 7:37R 8:00
 7:15 7:24 7:30 7:38 7:45 7:52 8:07 8:30
 7:45 7:54  8:00 8:08 8:15  8:22  8:37 9:00
 8:15  8:24 8:30 8:38 8:45  8:52  9:07 9:30
 8:45 8:54  9:00 9:08 9:15 9:22  9:37 10:00
 9:15  9:24 9:30 9:38 9:45  9:52  10:07 10:30
 9:45  9:54  10:00 10:08 10:15 10:22  10:37 11:00
 10:15  10:24  10:30 10:38 10:45 10:52  11:07 11:30
 10:45NC  10:54 NC 11:00NC 11:08NC 11:15NC 11:22NC  11:37NC 12:00
 11:15  11:24  11:30 11:38 11:45 11:52  12:07 12:30
 11:45  11:54  12:00 12:08 12:15 12:22  12:37 1:00
PM 12:15  12:24 12:30 12:38 12:45  12:52  1:07 1:30
 12:45  12:54  1:00 1:08 1:15 1:22 1:37 2:00
 1:15 1:24 1:30 1:38 1:45  1:52  2:07 2:30
 1:45 R 1:54 R 2:00 R 2:08 R 2:15 R 2:22 R 2:37 R 3:00 
 2:15  2:24  2:30 2:38 2:45  2:52 3:07 3:30
 2:45 R 2:54 R 3:00 R 3:08 R 3:15 R 3:22 R 3:37 R 4:00  
 3:15  3:24  3:30 3:38 3:45  3:52 4:07  4:30
 3:45 R 3:54 R  4:00 R 4:08 R 4:15  R 4:22 R 4:37 R 5:00
 4:15 Xt 4:24 Xt 4:30 4:38 4:45 X 4:52 X 5:07  5:30 
 4:45 RX 4:54 RX 5:00R 5:08 R 5:15 XR 5:22 XR 5:37 R  6:00
 5:15 t  5:24 t 5:30 5:38 5:45  5:52  6:07  6:30 
 5:45R  5:54 R  6:00 R 6:08 R 6:15 R  6:22 R  6:37 R  7:00  
 6:15          6:24  6:30 6:38 6:45  6:52  7:07  7:30  
 6:45  6:54  7:00 7:08 7:15  7:22  7:37  8:00 
 7:15  7:24  7:30 7:38 7:45  7:52  8:07  8:30
 7:45  7:54  8:00 8:08 8:15  8:22  8:37  9:00 
 8:15  8:24  8:30 8:38 8:45  8:52  9:07  9:30 
 8:45  8:54  9:00 9:08 9:15  9:25  ----- ----- 
 9:15 X 9:24 X 9:30 9:38 9:45 X 9:52 X 10:07  10:37
 9:45  9:54  10:00 10:08 10:15  10:22  ----- -----
 10:15 X 10:24 X   10:30 10:38 10:45 X 10:52 X 11:07  11:37 
 10:45  10:54  11:00 11:08 11:15  11:22  ----- -----
 11:15 X  11:24 X 11:30 11:38 11:45 X 11:52 X 12:07  12:37 
 11:45  11:54  12:00 12:08 12:15  12:22  ----- -----
AM 12:15 X 12:24 X 12:30 12:38 12:45 X 12:52 X 1:07  1:37 
 12:45  12:54  1:00  1:08 1:15 1:22 ----- -----
 1:15 1:24  1:30  1:38 1:45  1:52  2:07  2:37 
 1:45   1:54  2:00  2:08 2:15 2:22 ----- -----
 2:15  2:24  2:30  2:38 2:45  2:52  3:07  3:37 

A
sp

en
/

Sn
ow

m
a
ss

* = No connection to or from Snowmass Village
S = Denotes direct service to & from Snowmass: no transfer
X =  Both Express and Local buses available
t = Express Monday Through Friday only

Aspen Express (7 days a week): 7:36am from Carbondale Pool, 
7:50am from El Jebel P&R, 7:51am from Willits, 7:56am from Basalt P&R

Direct Downvalley from Snowmass Village daily at 4:15pm

N
ot
es
:

N
ot
es
:

ROARING FORK VALLEY 
& GRAND HOGBACK 
COMMUTER FARE BUSES

SUMMER SEASON
EFFECTIVE JUNE 11TH, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 5TH, 2016

ROARING FORK TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 

The Roaring Fork Valley Local buses stop at all bus stops in between the major stops listed on this schedule. See the Roaring Fork Valley 
map on the reverse side of this schedule for all the Local bus stops and visit www.myrfta.com for live upcoming stop times.

UPVALLEY
    to Snowmass/Aspen 

DOWNVALLEY
          to Basalt/Carbondale/Glenwood

ROARING FORK VALLEY, GRAND HOGBACK & VelociRFTA BRT 
FARES   ASP SM INT ASP VLG BA EJ CD  GWS RIFLE

Aspen FREE FREE FREE 2.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 10.00
Snowmass FREE  FREE FREE 2.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 10.00
Intercept Lot FREE FREE FREE 2.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 10.00
Aspen Village 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 9.00
Basalt 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 5.00 8.00
El Jebel 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 4.00 7.00
Carbondale 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 1.00 3.00 6.00
Glenwood 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 1.00 5.00
Rifle 10.00 10.00 10.00 9.00 8.00 7.00 6.00 5.00 1.00

Headsigns are designated with an “L” (local) or “X” (express). Local 
bus headsigns indicate the furthest destination served. Express bus 
headsigns indicate the first and last destinations served.

Fares: $1.00 within Zone, $3.00 to next Zone, $1.00 for each            
additional Zone. In addition to cash-fare rates, RFTA offers discount 
Stored Value Tickets, 30 Day Passes and Seasonal Passes. $1.00 
fare zone between El Jebel and Basalt Zones (Catherines Store to Old 
Snowmass). See “Rates & Fares” brochure for more details.

Seniors 65 and older ride FREE. Children 5 & under or in groups of 
9 or fewer, ride FREE. Seniors and Children must delcare status upon 
boarding the bus. Ages 6 through 16 $1 discount. 

Veterans and Persons with Disabilities are eligible for a 50% discount 
with the Select Discount Card program. To register visit www.rfta.com 
or call (970) 925-8484 for more information.  

RFTA provides paratransit services for persons with disabilities.           
For paratransit service within Aspen and to the airport call (970) 925-
4482. For paratransit service in Glenwood Springs and Carbondale 
call (970) 384-4855.
RFTA operates its services without regard to race, color, national origin 
or gender in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 
and without regard to disability in accordance with the Americans with 
Disabilities Act (ADA).
For more information on the RFTA Civil Rights Program and the proce-
dures to file a complaint, contact RFTA at either (970) 384-4974 or 
titlevi@rfta.com.
Schedule information is available in large print and audio tape. TTY 
(test Telephone) users may call Colorado Relay at 1-800-659-3656.

FOR INFORMATION CALL (970) 925-8484
WWW.RFTA.COM
PREGUNTAS: Para información de horarios o preguntas 
en Español favor de llamar al (970) 384-4871.

DISABLED



Eastbound:
Rifle/Silt/New Castle  8   Glenwood

T  =   Requires transfer for destinations beyond Glenwood Springs 
C = Bus continues to destinations beyond Glenwood Springs

N
ot
es
:

All services are 7 days per week except where noted.

Westbound:
Glenwood  8   New Castle/Silt/Rifle

RFTA Lost & Found 970-384-4888
For Information call 970.925-8484             

M
et

ro
 P

ar
k

Ri
fle Pa
rk

 &
 R

id
e 

(1
st 

& 
RR

)
Ri

fle Fi
re

ho
us

e 
 - 

Si
lt

6t
h 

W
es

t a
nd

 M
ai

n
N

ew
 C

as
tle

W
es

t G
le

nw
oo

d 
Pa

rk
 a

nd
 R

id
e

27
th

 S
tre

et
 S

ta
tio

n
So

ut
h 

G
le

nw
oo

d

M
et

ro
 P

ar
k

Ri
fle

Pa
rk

 &
 R

id
e 

(1
st 

& 
RR

)
Ri

fle

Co
op

-Po
st 

O
ffi

ce
 - 

Si
lt

Co
nv

en
ie

nc
e 

St
or

e 
N

ew
 C

as
tle

W
es

t G
len

w
oo

d 
Pa

rk
 a

nd
 R

id
e

27
th

 S
tre

et
 S

ta
tio

n
So

ut
h 

G
le

nw
oo

d

Printed on recycled paper.

AM 5:20 5:25 5:35 5:45 6:00 C 6:23 C

 6:20 6:25 6:35 6:45 7:00 C 7:23 C

 6:45 6:50 7:00 7:10 7:25 T 7:38 T

 9:15 9:20 9:30 9:40 9:55 T 10:08 T

              —— —— ——      12:45 1:00 T 1:13 T
 4:05 4:10 4:20 4:30 4:45 T 4:58 T
 5:05 5:10 5:20 5:30 5:45 T 5:58 T
 6:15 6:20 6:30 6:40 6:55 T 7:08 T
 7:15 7:20 7:30 7:40 7:55 T 8:08 T
 8:15 8:20 8:30 8:40 8:55 T 9:08 T

AM 5:45 5:57 6:09 6:18 6:30 6:34

 8:05 8:17 8:29 8:38 8:50 8:54

             12:05      12:17    12:29  —— —— ——
 3:05 3:17 3:29 3:38 3:50 3:54
 4:05 4:17 4:29 4:38 4:50 4:54
 5:15 5:27 5:39 5:48 6:00 6:04
 6:15 6:27 6:39 6:48 7:00 7:04
 7:15 7:27 7:39 7:48 8:00 8:04 

RIFLE/GRAND HOGBACK

New Castle

Silt

Meadows Drive

West Glenwood Mall

9th Street

27th Street

8th Street

Community 
Center

Court House/
City Hall

West Glenwood
 Park & Ride

Interstate 70

5th Eastbound

4th & 
Railroad Ave.

Park & Ride
Westbound

Cottonwood

Metro Park
(End of the line)

Park & Ride
Eastbound

Firehouse

COOP

Convenience 
Stores

6th & MainSt

Rifle

G
lenw

ood Springs
N

ew
 Castle

Rifle
Silt

Interstate 70

Divide Road

Snowmass Mall

Snowmass Center

StonebridgeRodeo Lot/

Town Park
M

eadow Road
Sinclair Road

O
wl Creek Road

Faraway Road

Base Village 
Parking Garage

Snowmass 
Ski Area

4th Street

8th Street
Castle Creek Road

Maroon Creek Road

Paepcke Park

Rubey Park

Spring Street

Galena Street

Cooper Ave.

Cemetery Lane

Aspen Golf Course Truscott
Aspen Country Inn

Buttermilk 
Ski Area

Airport

Aspen

ABC

ABO/AMF

Medicine Bow

Upper Woody Creek
Twining Flats

Aspen Village
Park & Ride

Buttermilk

Park & Ride

Basalt
Downtown

Lazy Glen
Wingo Junction

Holland Hills

Aspen Junction

Catherine’s Store

Ranch at the Roaring Fork

Carbondale Pool

Carbondale Park & Ride
Aspen Glen

South Glenwood

I-70

I-70

G
ra

nd
 A

ve
.

Hwy 133

Rec Center

H
w

y 82

27th Street Station

Roaring Fork 
Market Place

Park & Ride

Glenwood
Park & Ride

20th Street
14th Street
9th Street Co

ur
t H

ou
se

Co
m

m
un

ity
 C

en
te

r

M
ea

do
w

s D
riv

e

Hot Springs Pool

West Glenwood

Downtown Glenwood

Glenwood Mall

CMC County Road 154

Sagewood
Willits

Blue Lake
Badger West

Badger East

JW Drive

Commuter day parking at 
Eagle County Community Center

El Jebel
Park & Ride

Basalt
Park & Ride

Gerbazdale

Old Snowmass

Brush Creek
Intercept Lot
Park & Ride

M
ai

n 
St

re
et

Ca
rb

on
da

le
G

le
nw

oo
d 

Sp
rin

gs
El

 J
eb

el
Ba

sa
lt

A
sp

en
 V

ill
ag

e
A

sp
en

/S
no

w
m

as
s

14th Street
20th Street

Indicates 
RFTA 

bus stop 
locations

Indicates 
RFTA 

Bus Stop 
Locations

Indicates 
Park & Ride 

Locations

H
ig

hw
ay

 6

FARE ZONESFARE ZONES

New Castle

Silt

Meadows Drive

West Glenwood Mall

9th Street

27th Street

8th Street

Community 
Center

Court House/
City Hall

West Glenwood
 Park & Ride

Interstate 70

5th Eastbound

4th & 
Railroad Ave.

Park & Ride
Westbound

Cottonwood

Metro Park
(End of the line)

Park & Ride
Eastbound

Firehouse

COOP

Convenience 
Stores

6th & MainSt

Rifle

G
lenw

ood Springs
N

ew
 Castle

Rifle
Silt

Interstate 70

Divide Road

Snowmass Mall

Snowmass Center

StonebridgeRodeo Lot/

Town Park
M

eadow Road
Sinclair Road

O
wl Creek Road

Faraway Road

Base Village 
Parking Garage

Snowmass 
Ski Area

4th Street

8th Street
Castle Creek Road

Maroon Creek Road

Paepcke Park

Rubey Park

Spring Street

Galena Street

Cooper Ave.

Cemetery Lane

Aspen Golf Course Truscott
Aspen Country Inn

Buttermilk 
Ski Area

Airport

Aspen

ABC

ABO/AMF

Medicine Bow

Upper Woody Creek
Twining Flats

Aspen Village
Park & Ride

Buttermilk

Park & Ride

Basalt
Downtown

Lazy Glen
Wingo Junction

Holland Hills

Aspen Junction

Catherine’s Store

Ranch at the Roaring Fork

Carbondale Pool

Carbondale Park & Ride
Aspen Glen

South Glenwood

I-70

I-70

G
ra

nd
 A

ve
.

Hwy 133

Rec Center

H
w

y 82

27th Street Station

Roaring Fork 
Market Place

Park & Ride

Glenwood
Park & Ride

20th Street
14th Street
9th Street Co

ur
t H

ou
se

Co
m

m
un

ity
 C

en
te

r

M
ea

do
w

s D
riv

e

Hot Springs Pool

West Glenwood

Downtown Glenwood

Glenwood Mall

CMC County Road 154

Sagewood
Willits

Blue Lake
Badger West

Badger East

JW Drive

Commuter day parking at 
Eagle County Community Center

El Jebel
Park & Ride

Basalt
Park & Ride

Gerbazdale

Old Snowmass

Brush Creek
Intercept Lot
Park & Ride

M
ai

n 
St

re
et

Ca
rb

on
da

le
G

le
nw

oo
d 

Sp
rin

gs
El

 J
eb

el
Ba

sa
lt

A
sp

en
 V

ill
ag

e
A

sp
en

/S
no

w
m

as
s

14th Street
20th Street

Indicates 
RFTA 

bus stop 
locations

Indicates 
RFTA 

Bus Stop 
Locations

Indicates 
Park & Ride 

Locations

H
ig

hw
ay

 6

ROARING FORK VALLEY

LIVE BUS INFORMATION
Want to know where your bus is? Go to 

www.myrfta.com to get live bus times and 
find your bus live on the map. 

www.MYRFTA.com

GRAND HOGBACK 
COMMUTER FARE BUSES

SUMMER SEASON
EFFECTIVE JUNE 11TH, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 5TH, 2016

ROARING FORK TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 


